

REGULAR MEETING OF THE COMMON COUNCIL December 20, 2023 @ 5:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

1.

			2. 3. 4.	ROLL CALL MOMENT OF PERSONAL REFLECTION PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
INFO	DISCUSS	ACTION •	5.	APPROVAL OF MINUTES REGULAR MEETING – November 21, 2023
•			6.	DEPARTMENT PRESENTATION Gas and Water – Tim Doersam Utilities – Ashley Kiefer
•	•	•	7.	Ordinance No. 2023-36 An Ordinance Establishing User Fees and Policies for the Department of Storm Water Management, Concerning Construction Site Storm Water Runoff, Requiring Permits for the Drainage of Storm Water to City of Jasper Drainage Structures, and other Matters Related Thereto. This ordinance updates the City of Jasper Storm Water Ordinance. Requires PUBLIC HEARING. Available for SECOND and THIRD/FINAL READING.
•	•	•	8.	Ordinance No. 2023-37 An Ordinance Amending the Unified Development Ordinance for the City of Jasper, Indiana, and its Jurisdictional Area. This ordinance revises the language in the UDO. Available for ONE READING ONLY PROCEDURE.
•	•	•	9.	Ordinance No. 2023-40 An Ordinance to Rezone Certain Property Within Jurisdictional Limits of the Planning Commission This ordinance rezones the property of Gregory D. Highsmith at 2426 Newton Street, Jasper. Plan Commission gave favorable recommendation on December 6, 2023. Available for ONE READING ONLY PROCEDURE.
•	•	•	10.	Ordinance No. 2023-41 An Ordinance Vacating a Platted Subsurface

Drain Easement (Phil A. Ruhe and Kristen L. Ruhe)

This ordinance vacates a platted easement.

Requires PUBLIC HEARING.

Available for ONE READING ONLY PROCEDURE.

• • • • 11. Ordinance No. 2023-39 An Ordinance Affixing Salaries and Wages for the Utility Employees of the City of Jasper, Indiana for the Year 2024 (Amends Ordinance No. 2023-30)

This ordinance updates the City of Jasper Utilities Salary Ordinance to correct an error in longevity pay.

Available for ONE READING ONLY.

• • • 12. Ordinance No. 2023-38 An Ordinance Affixing Salaries and Wages for the Civil City Employees of the City of Jasper, Indiana for the Year 2024 (Amends Ordinance No. 2023-29)

This ordinance updates the City of Jasper Civil City Salary Ordinance to correct an error in longevity pay.

Available for ONE READING ONLY PROCEDURE.

• • • 13. Resolution No. 2023-10 A Resolution to Adopt and Approve an
 Interlocal Cooperation Agreement with the Government of Dubois
 County for Extension of 15th Street and Construction of a Bridge over
 Crooked Creek.

This resolution approves an interlocal agreement with Dubois County for the 15th Street Extension.

Available for ONE READING ONLY PROCEDURE.

• • 14. BOARD REAPPOINTMENTS

Julie Dutchess – BZA

John Schroeder – RDC

Phil Mundy – RDC

Jay Hamlin – JCA

Paul Lorey – Plan Commission

Kevin Manley – DC Solid Waste Board

Brian Hostetter - USB

Available for APPROVAL.

• 15. Adjournment.

Next regular meeting set for January 17, 2023 @ 5:30 p.m.